Stuart/Martin County CHARTING THE COURSE OF BUSINESS



VOLUME 40 - ISSUE 6

www.stuartmartinchamber.org

JUNE 2, 2017

CHAMBER EVENTS Networking **Breakfasts** Tuesday, June 6th 7:45 AM Hosted & Sponsored by The Grace Place 1550 S.E. Salerno Rd., Stuart Tuesday, June 13th 7:45 AM Hosted & Sponsored by CenterState Bank 2400 S.E. Monterey Road Suite 100, Stuart Tuesday, June 20th 7:45 AM Sponsored by **Grassam Spine & Wellness Č**enter at Chamber Conference Center 1650 S. Kanner Hwy., Stuart Tuesday, June 27th 7:45 AM Sponsored by Lawnwood Regional **Medical Center** at **Children's Services Council** 101 S.E. Central Pkwy., Stuart **Networking Luncheon**

Wednesday, June 14th 11:45 AM Sponsored by Venture Construction of Florida Hosted by sachi sushi 3508 S.E. Federal Hwy. Stuart Reservations are required

Business After Hours Wednesday, June 21st 5:30 - 7:30 PM Hosted & Sponsored by Habitat for Humanity Restore 2090 N.W. Federal Hwy. Stuart

LEADERship Alumni Board Installation & Social Tuesday, June 20th 5:30 - 7:30 PM Hosted & Sponsored by The Twisted Tuna 4290 S.E. Salerno Rd., Stuart The cheerful staff of Harbor Community Bank welcomed more than 100 Chamber members to their Stuart location as sponsors of the May Business After Hours. Shown from left are: Kim Casey, Cliff Stokes, Sunny Rodriguez, Isabel Sakel, Shannon Sumners, Steve Watters, Gina Lewis, Eric Lipp, Sue Zachman, Lisa Satur (Chamber board member) and Chamber Chairman Janice Norman, Century 21 IRP Realty/Norman-Page Team.



Chamber Ambassador Roberta Murray, Century 21 IRP Realty/ Norman-Page Team was honored with the Ambassador of the Month award by Chairman-Elect Rob Gluckman, Treasure Coast Urgent & Family Care at the May Networking Luncheon, sponsored by AT&T at Monarch Country Club.



The Chamber presented the Florida Legislative Update at the May Networking Luncheon, sponsored by AT&T at Monarch Country Club. Shown from left are: Chamber President/CEO Joe Catrambone; Florida State Representatives Larry Lee and Gayle Harrell; Senator Joe Negron and Chamber Chairman-Elect Rob Gluckman, Treasure Coast Urgent & Family Care.



Exhibit Hours: 3:00-7:30 PM • Business After Hours 5:30-7:30 PM For Sponsorship & Exhibitor Info Contact Kelly at 287-1088, ext. 112 • kellyc@stuartmartinchamber.org

Shop For Inf Chamber For Me Members!

For Information about chamber members, read Member News at www.stuartmartinchamber.org For Media Release Placement in Member News, e-mail information to info@stuartmartinchamber.org For Chamber Membership Information call 287-1088, ext. 101